PUMP SHAFT KPS 1003
Corrosion-free and easy-to-install DN1000 wastewater
collection chamber for the installation of rainwater and
wastewater pumps. The chamber is made of high-qua-
lity, solid-wall and ribbed PE components in modular
ring construction with multi-lip seals and is approved
by the DIBt (Z-42.1-313) in accordance with DIN EN 476,
DIN EN 752 and based on DIN 19537 Part 3. Application

mit Verlängerung 500 mm
1010
DN 40
Version Description Art. No.
KPS 1003
Empty shaft consisting of:
• Shaft base section with double bottom and pump sump
• Shaft ring with access ladder and DN 200 inlet pipe
• Shaft ring with access ladder and 2× DN 100 Forsheda openings,
  1× socket pipe for discharge outlet
• Shaft cone with access ladder
• Concrete support ring for cover, 610 mm
• Including shaft ring lip seals
140650
Pump shafts including installed piping, valves, and guide rail system
KPS 1003-E40E Single-pump system DN 40 for one grinder pump 140710
KPS 1003-D40E Duplex system DN 40 for two grinder pumps 140720
KPS 1003-E50K Single-pump system DN 50 for one 2″ wastewater pump 140730
KPS 1003-D50K Duplex system DN 50 for two 2″ wastewater pumps 140740
KPS 1003-E80E Single-pump system DN 80 for a wastewater pump 140750
Shaft accessories
Second inlet to place in shaft ring 375, DN 150 or DN 200 port 140651
Shaft ring with access ladder, H 375, with DN 200 inlet port, including gasket 140652
Shaft ring with access ladder, H 500, including gasket 140653